General Description
The MAX4230–MAX4234 single/dual/quad, high-output
drive CMOS op amps feature 200mA of peak output cur-
rent, rail-to-rail input, and output capability from a single
2.7V to 5.5V supply. These amplifiers exhibit a high slew
rate of 10V/μs and a gain-bandwidth product (GBWP) of
10MHz. The MAX4230–MAX4234 can drive typical head-
set levels (32Ω), as well as bias an RF power amplifier

Selector Guide appears at end of data sheet.
Pin/Bump Configurations appear at end of data sheet.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
Visit www.maximintegrated.com/products/patents for product
patent marking information.
UCSP is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T = Tape and reel.
PART
TEMP
RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX4230AXK+T -40°C to +125°C 5 SC70 ACS
MAX4230AXK/V+T -40°C to +125°C 5 SC70 +AUU
MAX4230AUK+T -40°C to +125°C 5 SOT23 ABZZ
MAX4231AXT+T -40°C to +125°C 6 SC70 ABA
MAX4231AUT+T -40°C to +125°C 6 SOT23 ABNF
MAX4231ART+T -40°C to +125°C 6 UCSP AAM
MAX4231AYT+T -40°C to +125°C 6 Thin µDFN
(Ultra-Thin LGA) +AH
MAX4231
DAC
SHDN
C
RF
RISO
CLOAD
ILOAD = 30mA
ANTENNA
R
PA
2.7V TO 5.5V
MAX4230–MAX4234 High-Output-Drive, 10MHz, 10V/μs,
Rail-to-Rail I/O Op Amps with Shutdown in SC70
19-2164; Rev 19; 1/15
Typical Operating Circuit
Ordering Information

www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │ 13
Pin/Bump Conigurations
Ordering Information (continued)
Downloaded from: http://www.datasheetcatalog.com/
PACKAGE TYPE PACKAGE CODE DOCUMENT NO. LAND PATTERN NO.
5 SC70 X5+1 21-0076 90-0188
6 SC70 X6SN+1 21-0077 90-0189
5 SOT23 U5+1 21-0057 90-0174
6 SOT23 U6SN+1 21-0058 90-0175
8 μMAX U8+1 21-0036 90-0092
8 SOT23 K8+5 21-0078 90-0176
10 μMAX U10+2 21-0061 90-0330
10 UCSP B12+4 21-0104 —
6 UCSP R61A1+1 21-0228 —
6 Thin μDFN
(Ultra-Thin LGA) Y61A1+1 21-0190 90-0233
14 TSSOP U14+1 21-0066 90-0113
14 SO S14+1 21-0041 90-0112
MAX4230–MAX4234 High-Output-Drive, 10MHz, 10V/μs,
Rail-to-Rail I/O Op Amps with Shutdown in SC70
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │ 14
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns (footprints), go to www.maximintegrated.com/packages. Note that a “+”,
“#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status only. Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but the drawing
pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
Downloaded from: http://www.datasheetcatalog.com/
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE
DESCRIPTION
PAGES
CHANGED
7 7/08 Added 6-pin μDFN package for the MAX4231 1, 2, 8, 13
8 10/08
Corrected top mark for MAX4321, 6 SOT23 package; changed MAX4320 and 4321
to lead-free packages
1
9 10/08 Added shutdown pin limits 3, 4
10 12/08 Added automotive part number 13